
Carroll (WI) (18-11) -vs- Wis.-Whitewater (16-15)
4/27/2022 at Whitewater, Wis. (van Steenderen Cmplx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dick (5-3)
Loss: Pavelka, Riley (5-3)
Save: Hollatz (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 151   Weather: Overcast, 40s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carroll (WI) 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 10 1
Wis.-Whitewater 1 0 4 2 0 1 X 8 11 1

Carroll (WI) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Higgins, Mathena lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Johnson, Kiana ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grubor, Sierra cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Kaitlyn ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Learman, Kaylee 1b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Wagner, Madison 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Spencer, Claudia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palasz, Madison c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Hill, Shannon c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rath, Bridget rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Goluch, Reagan ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Harshbarger, Lauren ss 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Schernecker, Kirstin dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Falcone, Ali ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mundt, Maria 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Napoli, Antoinette ph/2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Pavelka, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roberts, Breanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuhne, Andrea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 10 3 2 3 9

2B: Harshbarger, Lauren (1)
SH: Harshbarger, Lauren (1); Schernecker, Kirstin (1)
CS: Spencer, Claudia (1)
E: Harshbarger, Lauren (1)

Wis.-Whitewater 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sbarra lf/dp 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mangler 2b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Dunning ss 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Dietz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Butler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Gilbert pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kostroski cf 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Cox c 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
    Reinert pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kinjerski rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Pliner ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Klatt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wickman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hollatz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 11 8 5 2 9

2B: Dunning (1); Kostroski (1)
HR: Dunning (1)
SB: Sbarra (1); Reinert (1)
E: Dunning (1)

Carroll (WI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pavelka, Riley (L, 5-3) 1.2 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 4 1 49
Roberts, Breanna 1.2 5 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 50
Kuhne, Andrea 2.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 5 38
Totals 11 8 8 5 2 0 0 0 0 30 35 8 7 137

Wis.-Whitewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dick (W, 5-3) 5.1 9 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 5 8 76
Hollatz (S, 2) 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 20
Totals 10 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 7 10 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 1st CAR UWW
Higgins struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Grubor singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Learman singled to right field (1-2 KSB); Grubor advanced to second. 0 0
Wagner flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Palasz singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Learman advanced to second; Grubor scored. 1 0
Rath struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 1st CAR UWW
Sbarra lined out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Mangler singled to right field (2-2 BKFB). 1 0
Dunning doubled to right field (2-2 KSBB); Mangler advanced to third. 1 0
Dietz popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Anderson walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 1 0
Kostroski walked, RBI (3-2 BKBFBB); Anderson advanced to second; Dunning advanced to third; Mangler
scored. 1 1
Cox flied out to rf (2-2 FBKFB). 1 1

Carroll (WI) - Top of 2nd CAR UWW
Harshbarger doubled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Schernecker grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Harshbarger advanced to third. 1 1
Mundt grounded out to c (1-0 B). 1 1
Higgins grounded out to p (2-1 BSB). 1 1

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 2nd CAR UWW
Kinjerski popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1
Wickman reached on an error by ss (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Sbarra reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Wickman out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Mangler singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Sbarra advanced to second. 1 1
Dunning walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Mangler advanced to second; Sbarra advanced to third. 1 1
Roberts to p for Pavelka. 1 1
Dietz struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 1

Carroll (WI) - Top of 3rd CAR UWW
Grubor singled to catcher (2-2 BBSF). 1 1
Learman singled to left field (0-2 KF); Grubor advanced to second. 1 1
Wagner singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Learman advanced to second; Grubor scored. 2 1
Palasz struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 2 1
Rath popped up to ss (0-2 SS). 2 1
Harshbarger singled to center field (2-0 BB); Wagner advanced to second; Learman advanced to third. 2 1
Schernecker grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 1

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 3rd CAR UWW
Anderson lined out to p (2-1 FBB). 2 1
Kostroski doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Cox reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Kostroski advanced to third. 2 1
Reinert pinch ran for Cox. 2 1
Pliner pinch hit for Kinjerski. 2 1
Reinert stole second. 2 1
Pliner singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Reinert advanced to third; Kostroski scored. 2 2
Kinjerski to rf for Pliner. 2 2
Wickman popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 2
Sbarra singled to first base, RBI (1-0 B); Kinjerski advanced to third; Reinert scored. 2 3



Sbarra stole second. 2 3
Mangler singled to left field, out at second lf to c to 2b, 2 RBI (3-2 KSFBBB); Sbarra scored; Kinjerski
scored. 2 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 4th CAR UWW
Cox to c for Reinert. 2 5
Mundt popped up to p (0-1 F). 2 5
Higgins out at first p to 2b (0-1 K). 2 5
Grubor out at first 1b to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 5

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 4th CAR UWW
Dunning walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 5
Dietz reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Dunning out at second ss to 2b. 2 5
Anderson walked (3-2 KKFBBFBB); Dietz advanced to second. 2 5
Butler pinch ran for Dietz. 2 5
Kostroski singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Anderson advanced to second; Butler scored. 2 6
Kuhne to p for Roberts. 2 6
Gilbert pinch ran for Anderson. 2 6
Cox reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 KBK); Kostroski out at second ss unassisted; Gilbert scored. 2 7
Kinjerski reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Cox out at second ss to 2b. 2 7

Carroll (WI) - Top of 5th CAR UWW
Dietz to 1b for Butler. 2 7
Sbarra to dp. 2 7
Gilbert to lf. 2 7
Learman grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 7
Wagner popped up to ss (0-0). 2 7
Palasz flied out to rf (0-0). 2 7

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 5th CAR UWW
Wickman grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Sbarra grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 2 7
Mangler flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 7

Carroll (WI) - Top of 6th CAR UWW
Goluch pinch hit for Rath. 2 7
Goluch walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 7
Harshbarger out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Goluch advanced to second. 2 7
Falcone pinch hit for Schernecker. 2 7
Falcone walked (3-2 FBBFFFBB). 2 7
Napoli pinch hit for Mundt. 2 7
Napoli singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Falcone advanced to second; Goluch scored. 3 7
Hollatz to p for Dick. 3 7
Johnson pinch hit for Higgins. 3 7
Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); Napoli advanced to second; Falcone out at third ss to 3b. 3 7
Reed pinch hit for Grubor. 3 7
Reed grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 7

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 6th CAR UWW
Reed to cf. 3 7
Hill to c for Palasz. 3 7
Rath to rf for Goluch. 3 7
Napoli to 2b. 3 7
Johnson to lf. 3 7
Dunning homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 8



Dietz flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 8
Gilbert grounded out to p (2-2 BBKK). 3 8
Kostroski singled to right center (2-1 BKB). 3 8
Cox singled to left field (1-2 FFB); Kostroski advanced to second. 3 8
Klatt pinch hit for Kinjerski. 3 8
Klatt struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFS). 3 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 7th CAR UWW
Sbarra to lf. 3 8
Gilbert to rf. 3 8
Klatt to dp. 3 8
Learman singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 8
Wagner reached on an error by ss (2-0 BB); Learman advanced to second. 3 8
Hill flied out to rf (0-2 KK); Learman advanced to third. 3 8
Spencer pinch ran for Wagner. 3 8
Spencer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 8
Rath popped up to p (3-2 BKBBK). 3 8

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 7th CAR UWW


